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lots cast at such clection be in tavor ot the resolution so
submitted, then the same shall take cffect and be binding on
said city and the bonds be issned in accordance therewith,
but if a majorit%v of such ballots be against such resolution,
then the same shall be null and void.

Sec. 4. TFor the purpose of providing for the punetual
paynment of the matured interest and prineipal of the bonds
80 to ha issued by said city, a tax shall be assessed and
levied each year upon the taxable property of said «city, to
an amount sufficient to pay all the interest and principal
that will have matured and beeome payable before the time
fixed by law for the collection of such taxes for -the next
succeeding year, which tax shall be levied and collected at
the same time and in the same manner that other taxes of
the city are levied and collected.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage.

Approved Feb. 20, 1872,

CHAPTER LXXX.

An Act to Remove the County Seat of Cottonwood County
from Section Siz (6) cn the Twwn of Great DBend, to
Wendom.

Seormon 1 Authorlty 1o remove connty seat to Windom,

Proposition to be eubmitted to the cloctors of 1the connty.
Form of bhallot 10 be nzed.

Officers anthorizod to canvase the voto and declare tho result.
Itepeal of inconzistent acts.

When act to take cfivct.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the county seat of Cottonwood county
be and the same is hereby removed from its present location
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on section six (6) in the town of Great Bend, und is estab-
lished and located at Windom, on scction twenty-five (25),
in said township of Great Bend.

Src. 2. At the time of giving the notice of the next
general election, it shall be the duty of the officers in said
county required by law to give notice of such eclection, to
insert in the notice for said election an article requiring the
clectors of said county to vote at said clection upon the
question of the adoption of section one of this act. DBut no
failure of or irregularity in snch notice shall in any way vi-
tiste the vote on such question.

Sec. 3. At said clection the clectors of said county in
favor of the removal of the said connty scat as provided in
this act, shall have distinctly written or printed, [or partly
written and partly printed] on their ballots, ¢*‘For removal
of County Seat;”’ those opposed to such removal, “Against
removal of County Seat,’” and such ballots shall be received
by the judges of election and canvassed at the same time,
in the samme manner, und returned to the same office as
ballots for county oflicers.

Sec. 4. The canvassing board for said county shall can-
vass the returns upon said question, at the same time and
in the same manner as returns for county officers, and the
abstract thercot shall be duly certified, and a duly, certified
copy thereof shall within three days after such canvass, be
forwarded to the secretary of state, and the governor shall
thereupon, forthwith, if section one (1) of this net shall be
adopted, make proclamation to that effect in such manner
ag he may deem advisable.

Sec. 5. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hiereby repealed.

Sgo. 6. Thiz act shall take effect and be in force from
and atter its passage.

Approved Febrnary 29, 1872.
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